HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced by Council Member

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A GROUND LEASE AND FACILITIES USE AGREEMENT WITH THE CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT FOR THE FIRE TRAINING CENTER

WHEREAS, The City of Hayward (City) is constructing a new Fire Training Center along with the new Winton Fire Station; and,

WHEREAS, The Chabot College campus of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (District) operates a Fire Technology Program that is an Accredited Regional Fire Academy and offers training opportunities for entry-level and active duty fire service professionals; and,

WHEREAS, The City and the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (District) recognize the mutual benefits of working collaboratively to expand the Fire Training Facility to a be regional center and training program with dedicated classroom space, offices, and shared use of the grounds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager and designated staff are authorized to negotiate and execute a Ground Lease and Facilities Use Agreement with the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District for the Fire Training Center, which is referred to as a Commercial Aviation Ground Lease.

City Attorney	of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, 2019